

PDR

<b>AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT</b>		1. CONTRACT ID CODE	PAGE 1 OF 3
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable)
Ten (10)	2/8/93	NRC-03-91-028 dtd. 1/7/93	
6. ISSUED BY	CODE	7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission  
Division of Contracts & Property Management  
Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code)		9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
Merex, Inc. 3206 Tower Oaks Blvd., Suite 300 Rockville, MD 20852		9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
Principal Investigator/Technical Contact: Richard Tworek		10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.
Telephone No. (301) 816-0500		NRC-03-91-028
CODE		X 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
FACILITY CODE		5/31/91

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers ☐ is extended, ☐ is not extended.

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or as amended, by one of the following methods:

(a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning \_\_\_\_\_ copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)

L-1674-3 320-19-15-05-0 BOC: 2542 31X0200.320 \$128,649

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

(Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

☒ A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

☒ B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor ☐ is not, ☒ is required to sign this document and return 2 copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to: (1) provide incremental funding in the amount of \$128,649; (2) modify subsection B.3 to reflect the total estimated labor (ceiling) for the second year of performance negotiated pursuant to Modification No. 9; and, (3) correct the amount shown as obligated in block 12 of the Standard Form (SF) 30 on Modification No. 9. Accordingly, the contract is hereby modified as reflected on pages 2 and 3.

9304080233 930216  
PDR CONTR  
NRC-03-91-028 PDR

DF02

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Mary Lynn Scott, V.P.	Mary Lynn Scott, Contracting Officer
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED
(Signature of person authorized to sign)	2/16/93
15D. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16B. DATE SIGNED
BY (Signature of Contracting Officer)	FEB 11 1993

- (1) Section B, subsection B.4, Consideration and Obligation -- Delivery Orders (June 1988), paragraph b., first sentence is modified to read as follows:

"b. The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$2,520,247."

- (2) Section B, subsection B.3, Services and Prices, is hereby modified to incorporate the following changes negotiated pursuant to Modification No. 9:

Labor Category	Est. Hours	1991 Rate	Total
Program Management	95	\$87.00	\$ 8,265
Asst. Program Management	405	\$47.18	19,108
Technical Editing	2,716	\$37.16	100,926
Administrative and Systems Support	849	\$29.67	25,190
Production Staff	4,905	\$30.24	148,328
TOTAL ESTIMATED LABOR (CEILING)	8,970		\$301,817
TOTAL ESTIMATED MATERIAL AND OTHER DIRECT COSTS (CEILING)			\$ 17,449
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR FIRST YEAR (CEILING):			\$319,266

		1992 Rate	
Program Manager	300	\$91.35	\$ 9,592
Assistant Program Manager	1,040	\$49.54	51,522
Editor	5,720	\$39.02	223,194
Administrative and Systems Support	4,000	\$31.15	35,854
Word Processor	9,730	\$31.75	308,928
TOTAL ESTIMATED LABOR (CEILING)	20,790		\$735,649
TOTAL ESTIMATED MATERIAL AND OTHER DIRECT COSTS (CEILING)*			39,000
TOTAL ESTIMATED AMOUNT FOR SECOND YEAR (CEILING)			\$774,649

\*Other Direct Costs shall be billed at actual costs plus G&A. G&A shall not exceed 15% for the entire period of performance.

03/02/93

PROCUREMENTS AWARDED IN THE LAST THREE WEEKS

PAGE 4

CONTRACT NUMBER MOD NUMBER  
03-91-028-000 10

NEW AWARDS ARE SHOWN AS MOD 00

TITLE

EXECUTED

LONG TERM TECHNICAL AND PUBLICATION ASSISTANCE  
FOR TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM

02/16/93